Date:
Location:
Teams:

Match #1:
Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Match #2:
Final Score:
Weight
106
N3
120
126
132
138
144
150
157
165
175
190
215
HWT

Weight
215

1/4/2024
Atlantic
Atlantic/Halran

33
Denison

OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Chase Williams
Fransisco Escalante
James Lemon
Javier Medina
OPEN
Ismael Alfaro
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

18
Denison

OPEN
Trae Hartwig
Jayden Bradley
Jackson Graeve
Aden Esquerra
Chase Williams
Fransisco Escalante
James Lemon
Javier Medina
OPEN
Ismael Alfaro
Joel Murrillo
Luis Chan
Garret Plagge

Denison
Richard Cruz-Nieto

Season Record to Date: 4-4
H-10 Record to Date: 2-0

46

Harlan
Nathan Sandquist
Jesse Jens
Spencer Fink
Aidan Ransom
Adam Ehlert
OPEN
Brody McKinley
Brayton Cooper
Brody Bendorf
Jaden Stephens
Tyrel Jacobsen
OPEN
OPEN
Austin Spray

56
Atlantic

Collin Harris
Taye Jordan
Braxton Hass
Aiden Smith
Jayden Harter
Carter Hadley
Kalvin Hayes
Dreven Smith
OPEN

OPEN

Donovan Hedrington

OPEN
Cohen Bruce

Evan Sorensen

Junior Varsity Results

Opponent

Winner:

Winner:

Keagan Madden (Harlan)

Harlan

Result
Lost by forfeit
LBF (2:43)
LBMD 6-14
WBF (1:56)
LBF (5:08)
Won by forfeit
LBF (0:00)
WBF (1:223)
LBF (4:57)
Lost by forfeit
LBF (1:38)
Won by forfeit
Won by forfeit
Won 3-0

Atlantic

Result
Lost by forfeit
LBF (1:41)
LBF (1:01)
LBTF 1-16
LBF (1:44)
LBF (3:47)
LBF (1:26)
WBF (5:53)
Won by forfeit
Double forfeit
LBF (5:19)
Won by forfeit
Lost O-7
LBF (0:21)

Result
WBF (0:28)



215 Daniel Garcia-Paz Keagan Madden (Harlan)

285 Oscar Corona Walker Gary (Atlantic)
285 Aidan Eggeling Walker Gary (Atlantic)
215 Alex Correa Zayden Parker (Atlantic)
215 Richard Cruz-Nieto Zayden Parker (Atlantic)

Comments from head coach Parker Preul:

Lost 4-7
LBF (5:38)
WBF (0:41)
WBF (3:53)
WBF (1:50)

The Monarchs had a tough battle Thursday in Atlantic agaisnt Harlan Community and Atlantic.
Some highlights from these match ups were James Lemon battling through two tough matches
and coming out with two victories both of which were Win by Fall. Another thing that stood out
was Jackson Graeve's matches. Jackson battled two tough opponents and came out 1-1 on the
night. His one victory of the night coming from a Win by Fall against his Harlan opponent. The
Monarchs had some tough battles throughout the night losing a few matches on lack of mat
awareness. The coaching staff believes that improvements in situational awareness and getting the
wrestlers to wrestle through key positions will help improve the win column for our wrestlers
moving forward. The Monarchs are on the road again Saturday back down to Atlantic to wrestle in

the Rollin Dyer Tournament.



